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Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government is in the process of putting in place a web based system for real 

time monitoring of all projects since inception for timely completion, if so, the details 

thereof; 

(b) whether the Government have recently cleared some highway projects with total length 

of 600 kilometer in the country including Maharashtra; 

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; 

(d) the total cost of each of the project and the amount sanctioned therefor; 

(e) the target fixed for completion of the project along with the present status thereof; and 

(f)  the steps taken by the Government for timely completion of these projects? 

  

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

(a)   Ministry is developing a web based application system for monitoring of all projects and 

put to operation after its development. 

 

(b) to (e)  The details of Highway projects which were cleared by the government in the 

current year 2015-16 including Maharashtra are annexed and their completion period have been 

kept about three years. 

 

(f)  Regular Meetings of Infrastructure Committee headed by Minister for Shipping, Road 

Transport & Highways are being taken for regular monitoring of projects. Apart from this, 

regular review meetings are held with project developers, State Governments and contractors in 

Head Quarter as well as in field offices with the implementing agencies for removing hurdles in 

timely completion of projects.  

  



Annexure 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) TO (e) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1250 ANSWERED ON 03.03.2016 ASKED BY SHRI 

RAJKUMAR SAINI, SHRI RAHUL SHEWALE, SHRI NAGENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN, 

SHRI JAYADEV GALLA, PROF. SAUGATA ROY, SHRI VINAYAK BHAURAO RAUT, 

SHRI C.S. PUTTA RAJU, DR. SHRIKANT EKNATH SHINDE, SHRIMATI SANTOSH 

AHLAWAT, SHRI G. HARI, SHRI OM PRAKASH YADAV REGARDING E-PACE FOR 

MONITORING PROJECTS   

 

State wise and Scheme wise details of Projects Cleared by the Government in Current Year 

 

Sl. No. States/UT/Scheme No. Length in km Cost   Rs. Crore 

1 Andhra Pradesh 5 216.5 1172.82 

2 Assam 4 50.5 267.82 

3 Bihar 6 56.4 486.22 

4 Chhattisgarh 1 32 144.35 

5 Goa 17 90.52 782 

6 Gujarat 11 120.58 180.63 

7 Haryana 6 40.9 87.99 

8 Himachal Pradesh 25 86 238.7 

9 Jharkhand 16 78.32 485.39 

10 Jammu & Kashmir 2 Bridge 27.13 

11 Kerala 1 Bridge 46.5 

12 Karnataka 28 247.18 907.74 

13 Madhya Pradesh 2 46.78 174.95 

14 Maharashtra 12 47.77 348.14 

15 Manipur 9 24.32 180.79 

16 Mizoram 4 Bridge 25.91 

17 Meghalaya 7 Bridge 10.85 

18 Nagaland 3 4 103.36 

19 Odisha 14 253.89 1125.25 

20 Puducherry 1 10 8 

21 Punjab 18 60.57 155.97 

22 Rajasthan 14 77.35 272.61 

23 Tamil Nadu 13 316.6 816.45 

24 Telangana 1 41.36 160 

25 Uttar Pradesh 15 161 1331.61 

26 Uttarakhand 47 240 320.29 

27 A&N Island 7 40.5 272.48 

28 West Bengal 6 Bridge 351.48 

29 LWE 5 323 422 

30 NHDP-IV A 25 1002 13729 

31 NHIIP 5 347 2188.35 

32 SARDP-NE 8 182.71 2219.51 

33 NHAI 56 3145 43643 

 

 

*****   


